

Legislation Text

File #: 19-3947, Version: 9

\*Ratifying pursuant to Section 2-797(2) of the Code of Ordinances the attached Change Order No. 2 to Work Order #18 under the City's Right-of-Way Improvement Contract with Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc. in a total amount not to exceed \$81,457.85 for Additional F Curb, Additional 4" sidewalk, utility boxes, and two added ADA Ramps along Fleming Street; Authorizing any necessary budget transfers.